OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS NS-I, III, V JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, SHEVA, TAL. : URAN, DISTT. : RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA 400 707.

F. No. S/22 GEN -150/15-16 AM (I)

Date: 15. 12.2016

PUBLIC NOTICE NO :177 /2016

Sub: - Designation of Public Grievance Officer- Reg.

The trade and all other stakeholders are informed that in pursuance of Public Notice No. 20/2015 dated 27.02.2015, Shri C P Singh Chauhan, Deputy Commissioner of Customs, holding charge of Centralized Appraising Main, NS-I, III & V, is designated as Public Grievance Officer to take up all grievances pertaining to NS-I, III & V.

2. All concerned can contact him in relation to Grievances pertaining to NS-I, III & V through written correspondence, e-mail at e-mail address appraisingmain.jnchimp@gmail.com; or on telephone on telephone numbers 022-27244 779 and 022-27244 978.

Sd/-

(SHRAWAN KUMAR) COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (NS-III) JNCH, NHAVA SHEVA

Copy to:-

- 1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone-II
- 2. The Pr. Commissioner/All the Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone-II
- 3. All Addl./Joint Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone-II
- 4. All Deputy/Asst. Commissioner of Customs Mumbai Zone-II
- 5. The DC/EDI for uploading on the JNCH Website.